

B

C.A.No. 5979-5982 OF 2000

ITEM No.3

Court No.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.17-36 In Civil Appeal Nos.5979-5982/2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.N. MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For clarification of Ct's Order dated 16.10.2000 and 13.8.2001/  
directions and intervention and impleadment and exemption from  
filing O.T. )

Date : 04/02/2002 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
State of U.P. Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

I.A.Nos. 21 to 24 for intervention are allowed.

It is directed that the process of selection and appointment initiated before 16/10/2000 may be completed. However, anyone appointed shall have to give an undertaking that in the event of the privatisation of the medical colleges being upheld, he would exercise option whether he would continue in service or not and if ..2/-

.2.

he chooses to continue in service, then he shall be prepared to serve under the society to which he is allocated.

However, we also make it clear that all the selections and appointments shall be subject to the result of these appeals.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA  
Court Master@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAA

A