

(
C.A.No. 5979-5982 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.17-20, 25-28, 29-32, 33-36 & 37-40 In
Civil Appeal No.5979-5982/2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.N. MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 16.10.2000 and
13.08.2001, directions and impleadment, exemption from
filing O.T. and recalling Court's order dated 04.02.2000)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta,Adv.
No.1 Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh,Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Intervenor: Mr. R.B. Mehrotra, Sr.Adv.
Dr. I.B. Gaur,Adv.~

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The controversy involved in these appeals relate to
medical education in the State of U.P. and needs to be
heard expeditiously in the interest of avoiding chaos.

Liberty to mention.

All the applications to come up for hearing after
summer vacation.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master