

Ø

C.A.No. 5979-5982 OF 2000  
ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 45-48 In Civil Appeal No.5979-5982/2000

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S.N. MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS

Respondent (s)

( For withdrawal of appeal and office report)

Date : 09/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

for Intervention/  
Intervenor Mr. R.B. Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.  
for Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, Adv.

for Intervenors Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

I.A.No.45 to 48 in C.A. No.5979-5982/2000:@@  
CC

These applications filed by the State of Uttar Pradesh and another, the appellants before us, seek to withdraw the appeals. What was adjudged by the impugned ...2/-

:2:

order of the High Court was the validity and legality of the G.O. dated 2nd April, 1998. The State Government has withdrawn the impugned G.O. Therefore, the question of

adjudicating upon the legality or otherwise of the G.O. dated 2nd April, 1998 is rendered academic merely. The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn but we make it clear that we are not expressing any opinion on the rights/grievances of the intervenors nor as to validity or otherwise of any events which have taken place between 2nd April, 1998 and 8th November, 2002.

.SP1

(P.D. Balodi)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master